42
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
HALOGEN BI-PIN • SSTV & AV
  Ushio  Ushio   Dimensions mm  Filament Approx Color Avg Burn Fig
 Watts Ordering  Lamp Dia MOL LCL Type Lumens Temp Life Position No
  Code Description (A) (B) (C)  lm K h
  2 Button Base – G9.5
 600 1000248 DYP, JCD120V-600WM 22.0 60.0 21.9 CC-6 17000 3200 75 BD/Hor 1
 1000 1000891 JCD120V-1000WC* 32.0 95.0 62.0 CC-6 25000 3200 200 BD/Hor 1
   Medium 2-Pin Prefocus Base – G9.5
 400 1003023 HX-401, JCV115V-400WBM 19.0 104.0 60.3 CC-8 8500 3050 1500 Univ 2
 400 1003022 HX-400, JCV115V-400WCM 19.0 104.0 60.3 CC-8 10000 3200 300 Univ 2
 500 1000286 EHC/EHB, JCV120V-500WCM 13.5 101.0 60.3 CC-8 12700 3200 300 Univ 3
 500 1000287 EHD, JCV120V-500WBH 13.5 101.0 60.3 CC-8 10000 3000 2000 Univ 3
 500 1001814 JCV220V-500WBM 15.0 102.0 60.3 CC-8 10500 3000 400 Univ 3
 500 1000997 JCV240V-500WBM* 15.0 102.0 60.3 CC-8 10500 3000 400 Univ 3
 575 1000543 FLK, HX-600, JCV115V-575WCM 18.0 104.0 60.5 CC-8 16500 3200 300 Univ 2
 575 1003584 SPH115V-575W, JCD115V-575WCM 19.0 104.0 60.3 CC-6 16500 3250 300 Univ 5
 575 1003585 SPH115V-575WLL, JCD115V-575WBM 19.0 104.0 60.3 CC-6 14000 3050 800 Univ 5
 575 1002196 HX-601, JCV115V-575WBM 19.0 104.0 60.3 CC-8 12800 3050 1500 Univ 2
 600 1000665 GLC/HP-600, JCS115V-600WCM 20.0 101.6 60.0 C-13D 15600 3200 300 Univ 4
 700 1000998 JCV240V-700WCH 19.5 102.0 60.3 CC-8 18000 3200 350 Univ 3
 750 1000097 BWM, JCS120V-750WC1 22.0 114.3 60.3 C-13D 21000 3200 250 BD/Hor 4
 750 1000288 EHF, JCV120V-750WCH 15.0 104.0 60.3 CC-8 20400 3200 300 Univ 3
 750 1000289 EHG, JCV120V-750WBH 19.0 104.0 60.3 CC-8 15400 3000 2000 Univ 3
 1000 1000098 BWN, JCS120V-1000WC1 22.0 114.3 60.3 C-13D 28500 3200 200 Univ 4
 1000 1000494 FCV, JCV120V-1000WCF 19.0 104.0 60.3 CC-8 26500 3200 300 Univ 3
 1000 1000509 FEL, JCV120V-1000WCH 19.0 104.0 60.3 CC-8 27500 3200 375 Univ 3
 1000 1000510 FEP, JCV240V-1000WCH 19.0 101.0 60.3 CC-8 25500 3200 300 Univ 3
 1200 1000972 JCV120V-1200WCH 22.0 104.0 60.3 CC-8 33000 3250 200 Univ 3
JCD, JCS & JCV
• Only for Use in Approved Enclosed Halogen Fixtures
• 2 Button Base - G9.5
 Medium 2-Pin Base - G9.5
* Special Order Item
Fig.2Fig.1 Fig.3 Fig.4 Fig.5
A
BC
A A A
BC BC BC
A
BC